

Non-official translation

Statement of the Board of Directors pursuant to Chapter 19 Section 22 of the Swedish Companies Act regarding the proposal for resolution on acquisition of own shares

The Board of Directors has proposed the Annual General Meeting 2013 to authorize the Board of Directors, for the period until the next Annual General Meeting, to resolve on acquisitions of shares in the company.

The Board of Directors is of the opinion, with reference to the statement included in the proposal for profit dispositions in the annual report for 2012, that this proposal is reasonable, considering the requirements that the scope and nature of the business and the risks involved impose on the company's and the group's equity and the company's and the group's consolidation level, liquidity and financial position.

Stockholm, February 2013

THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

AB ELECTROLUX (PUBL) POSTAL ADDRESS SE-105 45 STOCKHOLM VISITING ADDRESS

S:T GÖRANSGATAN 143

MEDIA HOTLINE +46 8 657 65 07 TELEFAX +46 8 738 74 61 INVESTOR RELATIONS +46 8 738 60 03 WEB SITE www.electrolux.com E-MAIL ir@electrolux.se REG.NO. 556009-4178